

APPENDIX- IV-A
[See proviso to rule 8 (6)]
Sale Notice for sale of Immovable Property

E-Auction Sale Notice for sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) and Rule 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described Immovable Property mortgaged to **Indiabulls Housing Finance Ltd.** [CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029] ("Secured Creditor"), the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of the Secured Creditor, will be sold on "as is where is", "as is what is" and "whatever there is" basis on 30.11.2023 from 02.00 P.M. to 04.00 P.M., for recovery of **Rs. 63,95,322/- (Rupees Sixty Three Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Two Only)** i.e. **Rs. 11,05,393/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh Five Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Three Only)** pending towards Loan Account No. **HHEMAL00270913**; **Rs. 46,23,583/- (Rupees Forty Six Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Three Only)** pending towards Loan Account No. **HHLMAL00263066**; and **Rs. 6,66,346/- (Rupees Six Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Three Hundred Forty Six Only)** pending towards Loan Account No. **HHEMAL00346955**, by way of outstanding principal, arrears (including accrued late charges) and interest till **08.11.2023** with applicable future interest in terms of the Loan Agreement and other related loan document(s) w.e.f. **09.11.2023** along with legal expenses and other charges due to the Secured Creditor from **JWALA PRATHAMSHETTI @ JWALA P. and SUDHA PRATHAMSHETTY**.
The Reserve Price for the Immoveable Property will be **Rs. 35,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Lakh Only)** and the Earnest Money Deposit ("EMD") will be **Rs. 3,50,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Fifty Thousand Only)** i.e. equivalent to 10% of the Reserve Price.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT BEARING NUMBER 307 ON THE THIRD FLOOR OF 'A' BLOCK WITH A SUPER BUILT UP AREA OF 1280 SQUARE FEET IN BUILDING KNOWN AS "APOORVA DEW DROPS", CONSTRUCTED ON LAND MEASURING 1 ACRE 1 GUNTA BEARING SURVEY NUMBER 2/1, SITUATED AT ANJANAPURA VILLAGE, UTTARAHALLI HOBLI, BANGLORE SOUTH TALUK, PRESENTLY BEARING BBMP KHATHA NUMBER 308, SY. NUMBER 2/1, BENGALURU - 560062, KARNATAKA AND HAVING 423 SQUARE FEET OF UNDIVIDED SHARE, RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST IN THE ABOVE SAID PROPERTY, ALONG WITH EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE ONE COVERED CAR PARKING IN THE GROUND FLOOR AREA.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided on the website of the Secured Creditor i.e. www.indiabullshomeloans.com. For bidding, log on to www.auctionfocus.in

Sd/-
Date : 09.11.2023
Place : BENGALURU

Authorized Officer
Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited

APPENDIX IV-A
[See proviso to rule 8(6)]
Sale Notice for sale of Immovable Property

E-Auction Sale Notice for sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) and Rule 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described Immovable Property mortgaged to **Indiabulls Housing Finance Ltd.** [CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029] ("Secured Creditor"), the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of the Secured Creditor, will be sold on "as is where is", "as is what is" and "whatever there is" basis on 30.11.2023 from 02.00 P.M. to 04.00 P.M., for recovery of **Rs. 7,01,68,143/- (Rupees Seven Crore One Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand One Hundred Forty Three only)** pending towards Loan Account No. **HLAPBGM00219408**, by way of outstanding principal, arrears (including accrued late charges) and interest till **08.11.2023** with applicable future interest in terms of the Loan Agreement and other related loan document(s) w.e.f. **09.11.2023** along with legal expenses and other charges due to the Secured Creditor from **Orchestrate Systems Pvt. Ltd. (Through its Directors), Mr. Zahed Lateef and Mrs. Lubna Meraj Manal @ Lubna Manal Lateef**.
The Reserve Price of the Immoveable Property will be **Rs. 4,50,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crore Fifty Lakh only)** and the Earnest Money Deposit ("EMD") will be **Rs. 45,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Five Lakh only)** i.e. equivalent to 10% of the Reserve Price.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

THE OFFICE UNIT BEARING NO. 700 ON THE 7TH FLOOR OF THE COMMERCIAL COMPLEX KNOWN AS "PLAMA SQUARE" HAVING A SUPER BUILT UP AREA OF 10,366 SQUARE FEET (WHICH IS INCLUSIVE OF THE FLOORS, CEILING AND WALLS BETWEEN THE OFFICE UNITS AND PROPORTIONATE SHARE IN ALL COMMON AREA) ALONGWITH EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE THE ENTIRE EASTERN PORTION OF THE TERRACE OF APPROXIMATELY 4,850 SQUARE FEET ALONGWITH AN UNDIVIDED SHARE OF 12.725% (TWELVE POINT SEVEN TWO FIVE PERCENT) SHARE I.E. 3560.32 SQUARE FEET, OUT OF 27,978.35 SQUARE FEET OF UNDIVIDED SHARE OF BPMP KHATHA NO. 1218/6/56/2A IN ALL MEASURING 1,39,891.73 SQUARE FEET SITUATED AT SURVEY NO. 6/5, 6/7 AND 6/2A, HENNUR VILLAGE, KASABA HOBLI, BANGALORE NORTH TALUK TOGETHER WITH AN EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE TEN (10) COVERED RESERVED CAR PARKING SPACES. BOUNDARIES OF THE LAND ON WHICH OFFICE UNIT IS SITUATED ARE AS UNDER:-
EAST BY : HENNUR MAIN ROAD NORTH BY : PRIVATE PROPERTY
WEST BY : PRIVATE PROPERTY SOUTH BY : PRIVATE PROPERTY

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided on the website of the Secured Creditor i.e. www.indiabullshomeloans.com. For bidding, log on to www.auctionfocus.in

Sd/-
Date : 09.11.2023
Place : BENGALURU

Authorized Officer
Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited

THE SOUTH INDIA PAPER MILLS LIMITED
CIN : L85110KA1959PLC001352
Regd. Office: Chikkayana Chatra, Nanjangud - 571 302 Karnataka State
₹. In Lakhs except per share data

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-2023	Six Months Ended 30-09-2023	Quarter ended 30-09-2022
1.	Total Income from operations	7,279.88	14,973.33	7,519.33
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(451.04)	(1,004.19)	(876.42)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	(451.04)	(1,004.19)	(876.42)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(337.51)	(751.44)	(656.57)
5.	Total comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(337.51)	(751.44)	(656.57)
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,875.00	1,875.00	1,500.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year) under Other Equity	21,410.19	21,410.19	19,064.88
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) in Rs. Basic : Diluted :	(1.80) (1.80)	(4.01) (4.01)	(4.38) (4.38)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter / Half year ended 30th Sept 2023 are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com & Company's website www.sipaper.com
By Order of the Board
Sd/-
MANISH M PATEL
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 00128179

Place: Nanjangud
Date: 09-11-2023

ARIHANT FOUNDATIONS & HOUSING LTD.
Regd. Off: No.3,Ganapathy Colony, 3rd Street, Teynampet, Chennai - 600 018.
CIN:L70101TN1992PLC022299 | Email: investors@arihants.co.in | Website: www.arihantspaces.com


EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated								
		Quarter Ended		Half year Ended	Year ended	Quarter Ended		Half year Ended		Year ended			
		30/9/2023	30/6/2023	30/9/2023		30/9/2022	31/3/2023	30/9/2023	30/6/2023		30/9/2022	30/9/2022	31/3/2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	963	2,380	1,460	3,343	2,399	5,858	1,250	4,007	2,586	5,257	4813	8459
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	53	57	70	111	107	162	180	381	856	561	927	1283
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	53	57	70	111	107	162	180	381	856	561	927	1283
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	50	29	47	80	75	116	116	237	625	354	592	997
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	50	29	47	80	75	117	116	237	625	354	592	1004
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	860	860	860	860	860	860	860	860	860	860	860	860
7	Earnings Per Share (in ₹)												
	1. Basic (₹)	0.58	0.34	0.55	0.93	0.87	1.36	1.36	2.76	6.98	4.12	8.16	11.60
	2. Diluted (₹)	0.58	0.34	0.55	0.93	0.87	1.36	1.36	2.76	6.98	4.12	8.16	11.60


Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2023 filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for Quarter and half year ended 30.09.2023 is available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.arihantspaces.com.
2. The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 10.11.2023.
3. The Company has only one Segment, Construction.
4. Previous period's figures have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever required.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
FOR ARIHANT FOUNDATIONS & HOUSING LIMITED
Sd/-
KAMAL LUNAWATH
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN:00087324

Place: Chennai
Date: 10.11.2023



OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (WATER) PROJECT-II
THROUGH EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (DWARKA)-WTP
DELHI JAL BOARD, GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI
O.H.T.ASHOK VIHAR, NEW DELHI 110052



75
Azadi Ka
Amrit Mahotsav

PRESS NIT NO.01/(2023-24)

S. No.	Name of Work	Amount put to tender	Earnest Money (EMD) and Tender fees	Date of release of tender in E-Procurement solution	Last date/ time of receipt of tender
1.	Installation of Rain Water Harvesting system for 9.1 UGR/BPS Bijwasan and 5.8 ML UGR/BPS at Rajokari & allied work.	46,39,208/-	EMD Rs. 92,800/- Tender Fee Rs. 500/-	Tender Id no. 2023_DJB_249977_1	28.11.2023 up to 3:00 PM dated 07-11-2023

The NIT is available with the bid forms and other details at <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>. Further information, if any, will be up-loaded only on website.

Advt No J.S.V. 173(2023-2024) - RO NO 1607

EE,(DWARKA) WTP

FORM NO. 4A

Court Room No. 3

IN THE CITY CIVIL COURT IN DINDOSHI AT BOMBAY

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1171 OF 2023

IN

SUMMARY CIVIL SUIT NO. 320 OF 2021

Multi Commodity Exchange of India Ltd.,
Company incorporated under the provisions
Of the Companies Act, 1956
Having its Registered Office at Exchange
Square, Suren Road, Chakala, Andheri (East)
Mumbai – 400 093

...Plaintiff

Verus
Mr. G.K. Ramesh
having his address at
No. 9, Gokul Jewelers, Gokul Complex,
Kempanna Lane, Nagarata Pet Cross,
Bangalore - 560002

.... Defendant

TAKE NOTICE that, this Hon'ble Court will be moved before His Honour Judge Shri A. V. Dhuldhule in Court Room no. 5 on 19.12.2023 at 11:00 am in the forenoon by the abovenamed Plaintiff for the following reliefs:-

1. That this Hon'ble Court be pleased to pass an order restoring the Commercial Suit No. 320 of 2021,;

2. That this Hon'ble Court be pleased to grant leave to the Applicant to remove the office objections,;


3. Such other orders as the Hon'ble Court may deem necessary.

Dated this 07 day of November 2023.

Sealer

This 07 day of November 2023.

(SSB Legal and Advisory)
Advocate for the Petitioners
3rd Floor, Buona Casa, Homji Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400 001
Mob. No 9833106022
Email Address : filing@ssbadvvisory.in



GOKAK TEXTILES LIMITED
CIN : L17116KA2006PLC038839
Registered office: #1, 2nd Floor, 12th Cross, Ideal Homes, Near Jayanna Circle, Rajarajeshwari Nagar, Bengaluru 560098
Tel No. 080 29744077/78 Website : www.gokaktextiles.com
Email : secretarial@gokaktextiles.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED (Rs. In Lakhs)			
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	30.09.2023	Six Months ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations	3,230.75		6,119.98	2,237.28
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(712.93)		(1,619.77)	(622.64)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	226.02		(680.82)	(622.64)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	226.02		(680.82)	(622.64)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	226.02		(680.82)	(622.64)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	649.93		649.93	649.93
Basic & Diluted	4.07		(8.45)	(7.22)
Earning per equity share (of Rs.10/- each)				
Key Standalone Financial Information				
Turnover, Profit before tax and profit after tax on standalone basis				
Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	30.09.2023	Six Months ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
	Turnover	3239.04		6,106.57
Profit/(Loss) Before Tax & Exceptional Items	(824.74)		(1,598.46)	(841.26)
Profit/(L/Loss) After Tax & Exceptional Items	114.21		(659.51)	(841.26)

Note:--
1 The above information is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
2 The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.gokaktextiles.com
3 The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 09, 2023.

For Gokak Textiles Limited
Sd/-
(Ramesh R Patil)
CEO & Managing Director
DIN : 07568951

Place: Gokak Falls
Date: November 09, 2023



AGARWAL INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LIMITED.
Regd. Office : Unit 201-202, Eastern Court, V N Puram Marg, Sion Trombay Road Chembur, Mumbai 400 071.
Tel No. 022-25291149/50, Fax : 022-25291147
CIN L99999MH1995PLC084618
Web Site : www.aicdtd.in, Email : contact@aicdtd.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

S.No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)											
		Standalone		Consolidated		Standalone		Consolidated					
		Quarter ended 30/09/2023	Half Year ended 30/09/2023	Quarter ended 30/09/2022	Quarter ended 30/09/2023	Half Year ended 30/09/2023	Quarter ended 30/09/2022	Quarter ended 31/03/2023	Half Year ended 31/03/2023				
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited				
1	Total Income from Operations	17,428.84	72,647.76	16,539.00	23,376.29	86,313.77	22,694.66	1,77,685.67	2,02,408.55				
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	846.45	2,559.58	945.51	1,816.79	5,020.50	1,752.81	6,636.91	10,976.04				
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	846.45	2,559.58	945.51	1,816.79	5,020.50	1,752.81	6,636.91	10,976.04				
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	629.32	1,909.45	717.83	1,601.25	4,358.71	1,528.36	4,934.64	9,225.79				
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	629.32	1,909.45	717.83	1,767.54	4,510.60	1,787.35	4,931.75	9,824.00				
6	Equity Share Capital	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,445.78	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,445.78	1,495.78	1,495.78				
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	28,275.10	38,875.20				
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	1. Basic (₹)	4.21	12.77	4.97	10.71	29.14	10.93	34.12	63.78				
	2. Diluted (₹)	4.21	12.77	4.97	10.71	29.14	10.93	34.12	63.78				

NOTES:
1 The above Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the Quarter and Six Months Ended on September 30, 2023 of Agarwal Industrial Corporation Limited ("The Company") drawn in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015 and various Circulars issued under such Regulations from time to time are reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors thereof i.e. November 10, 2023. These financial results are available at the Company's and Stock Exchanges' websites.
2 These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendments) Regulations, 2016.
3 The above Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Six Months Ended on September 30, 2023 include the financial results of its Wholly Owned Subsidiary (WOS) Companies (i) Bitumex Cochin Private Limited, (ii) AICI Overseas FZ-LLC (iii) Agarwal Translink Private Limited and (iv) AICI Finance Private Limited.
4 The Company primarily belongs to Ancillary Infra Industry and is engaged in the business of (i) manufacturing and trading of Bitumen and Allied products used heavily in infrastructure projects (ii) providing Logistics for Bulk Bitumen and LPG through its own Specialized Tankers and (iii) also generates power through Wind Mills. These businesses are of seasonal nature due to which revenue gets varied. The Company has its manufacturing units at Talaja, Belgum, Baroda, Hyderabad, Pachpadara(Rajasthan) and Guwahati (Assam) along with its owned Bulk Bitumen Storage Facilities / Terminals at Baroda, Digli and at Talaja. Besides the Company has arranged additional Bulk Bitumen Storage facilities at Karwar, Haldia and Mangalore.
5 The Company's Indian Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company - Bitumex Cochin Private Limited is also in the business of manufacturing and trading of Bitumen and Bituminous products whereas its Overseas Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company - AICI Overseas FZ-LLC, RAS AL KHAIMAH, UAE is in the business activity of ship chartering and is in possession of specialized Bitumen Vessels and is carrying its commercial operations in accordance with the guidelines / notifications with regard to Overseas Direct Investments (ODI) issued by the Reserve Bank of India from time to time. This Overseas WOS presently has its own 9 Specialized Bulk Liquid Oil Vessels which together have ferrying capacity of about 54,150 Mts. Agarwal Translink Private Limited is another Indian Wholly Own Subsidiary of the Company which is engaged in the business of transportation of Bitumen, LSHS and owns large fleet of specialized Bitumen Tankers and also operates a BPCL Petrol Pump in Shahpur, Asangam, Maharashtra. Further, the Company have, also incorporated an NBFC (Non Deposit) Company as WOS of the Company and in this regard, an application to be made to the Reserve Bank of India for issuance of Licence is under process.
6 During the period under review, at the Twenty Ninth Annual General Meeting of the Company held on September 15, 2023, the Members of the Company approved a Dividend of Rs. 2.50/ per equity share of the FV of Rs 10/each- of the Company for the FY ended on March 31, 2023, which was earlier recommended by the Board of Directors of the Company. The Company has paid and distributed the approved Dividend to all the members entitled to receive the same, in accordance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules made there under, as amended.
7 The Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) has been calculated for the current and previous periods/ years in accordance with IND AS-33.
8 The Company has not discontinued any of its operations during the year under review.
9 Previous periods' figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to confirm to the current period's classification.

For Agarwal Industrial Corporation Limited
Sd/-
Lalit Agarwal
Whole Time Director
DIN No. 01335107

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 10, 2023

SWARNSARITA JEWELS INDIA LIMITED
(Formerly Known as Swarnsarita Gems Limited)
CIN: L36911MH1992PLC068283
Regd. Office: 10, 1st Floor, Plot 40/42, Ruby Chambers, Dhanji Street, Zaveri Bazar, Mumbaiadevi, Mandvi Mumbai-400003
Tel. No.: 022-43590000 E-mail: info@swarnsarita.com Website: www.swarnsarita.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND SIX MONTH ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations (net)	18098.66	35390.18	27031.24	20116.37	39560.5	27024.55
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-50.10	577.25	421.15	-140.47	603.11	399.46
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-50.10	577.25	421.15	-140.47	603.11	399.46
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-37.58	432.93	307.95	-105.35	452.33	282.67
total comprehensive income for the period [(comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	-37.58	432.93	312.95	-105.35	452.33	287.67
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each fully paid up)	2083.76	2083.76	2083.76	2083.76	2083.76	2083.76
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before & after extraordinary items) (face value of Rs.10/- each)						
a) Basic:	(0.18)	2.07	1.50	(0.50)	2.17	1.38
b) Diluted:	(0.18)	2.07	1.50	(0.50)	2.17	1.38

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation,2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Result are available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e www.bseindia.com. The same are also available on the Company website i.e www.swarnsarita.com.

For SWARNSARITA JEWELS INDIA LIMITED
Sd/-
SUNNY MAHENDRA CHORDIA
WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR
DIN: 06664041

Place: Mumbai
Date: 09.11.2023